AGENDA:

BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS
SHADE TREE COMMISSION
AGENDA
August 11, 2016

OPEN PUBLIC MEETING STATEMENT:

ROLL CALL:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: 7-14-16

CORRESPONDENCE:

212 Elmwood Ave — Resident is complaining of a “gigantic” maple tree
removed and left a “huge hole”. Correspondence on file.

Mrs. Alliotta — property owner of 18 Sycamore Ave would like to have the
many trees trimmed. The trees fill up with snow in the winter and falls on
the cars exiting from the underground garage.

OLD BUSINESS:

1.
2.
3.

4.

339 Wearimus Rd.— work status

Status on 977 West Saddle River Road

Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 2016 Community Forestry Status Report Grant
filed in April 2016

15 Valley Forge Way — status

NEW BUSINESS/PERMITS

ADJOURNMENT:

This agenda is subject to change



